

**BID TABULATION**  
**FAIRFIELD COUNTY HOCKING TWP.**  
**TR258-0.909 MEISTER ROAD**  
**ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT**

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	Axis Civil Construction LLC			McConnell Contracting Inc.			
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	
1	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$45,000.00)	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	(\$10,000.00)	
2	202	900	FT	FENCE REMOVED	\$2.85	\$2,565.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$135.00	\$2.50	\$2,250.00	(\$315.00)	
3	202	44	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$528.00	(\$792.00)	\$15.00	\$660.00	(\$660.00)	
4	202	31	FT	PIPE REMOVED OVER 24"	\$30.00	\$930.00	\$40.00	\$1,240.00	\$310.00	\$40.00	\$1,240.00	\$310.00	
5	203	2387	CY	EXCAVATION	\$23.50	\$56,094.50	\$23.00	\$54,901.00	(\$1,193.50)	\$27.00	\$64,449.00	\$8,354.50	
6	203	403	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$22.50	\$9,067.50	\$23.00	\$9,269.00	\$201.50	\$27.00	\$10,881.00	\$1,813.50	
7	204	50	CY	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$2,000.00)	
8	204	50	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	(\$500.00)	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$4,250.00)	
9	204	100	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	(\$200.00)	\$1.00	\$100.00	(\$400.00)	
10	204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$150.00)	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$249.00)	
11	606	725	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$25.00	\$18,125.00	\$22.50	\$16,312.50	(\$1,812.50)	\$31.00	\$22,475.00	\$4,350.00	
12	606	2	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	(\$100.00)	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	
13	626	16	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2	\$13.50	\$216.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	(\$56.00)	\$12.00	\$192.00	(\$24.00)	
14	710	75	FT	WOVEN STEEL WIRE FENCE, TYPE 47	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	
15	659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$50.00)	
16	659	4412	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$1.85	\$8,162.20	\$1.10	\$4,853.20	(\$3,309.00)	\$3.50	\$15,442.00	\$7,279.80	
17	659	441	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$1.85	\$815.85	\$1.10	\$485.10	(\$330.75)	\$1.10	\$485.10	(\$330.75)	
18	659	0.41	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$1,500.00	\$615.00	\$800.00	\$328.00	(\$287.00)	\$800.00	\$328.00	(\$287.00)	
19	659	1.93	TON	LIME	\$200.00	\$386.00	\$80.00	\$154.40	(\$231.60)	\$80.00	\$154.40	(\$231.60)	
20	659	25	M GAL	WATER	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	(\$225.00)	\$1.00	\$25.00	(\$225.00)	
21	832	800	FT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	(\$800.00)	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	(\$800.00)	
22	836	690	SY	SEEDING AND EROSION CONTROL WITH TURF REINFORCING, TYPE 1	\$5.00	\$3,450.00	\$5.80	\$4,002.00	\$552.00	\$6.00	\$4,140.00	\$690.00	
23	601	6	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$145.00	\$870.00	\$330.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$210.00	
24	601	20	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	
25	611	48	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE A	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	\$260.00	\$12,480.00	\$9,360.00	\$95.00	\$4,560.00	\$1,440.00	
26	611	40	FT	36" CONDUIT, TYPE A	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$550.00	\$22,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,600.00	
27	611	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	(\$650.00)	
28	611	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$850.00)	
29	611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	(\$500.00)	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	(\$1,250.00)	
30	301	8	CY	BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE, PG64-22	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	
31	304	41	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$90.00	\$3,690.00	\$120.00	\$4,920.00	\$1,230.00	\$95.00	\$3,895.00	\$205.00	
32	407	480	GAL	TACK COAT	\$3.00	\$1,440.00	\$4.50	\$2,160.00	\$720.00	\$4.50	\$2,160.00	\$720.00	
33	411	134	CY	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$90.00	\$12,060.00	\$126.00	\$16,884.00	\$4,824.00	\$95.00	\$12,730.00	\$670.00	
34	441	276	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (488), PG64-22	\$295.00	\$81,420.00	\$199.00	\$54,924.00	(\$26,496.00)	\$220.00	\$60,720.00	(\$20,700.00)	
35	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	
36	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$5,000.00)	
37	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$22,000.00	
							<b>323,167.05</b>		<b>\$286,196.20</b>	<b>(\$36,970.85)</b>		<b>\$334,337.50</b>	<b>\$11,170.45</b>